508443330 03/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI100643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COOPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH	03/15/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Fieldale Farms Corporation	
Street Address:	555 Broiler Boulevard	
City:	Baldwin	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7264296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122883586

Email: John.Cunningham@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation Address Line 1: 208 S La Salle St

Address Line 2: Ste 814

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Cunningham		
SIGNATURE:	John Cunningham		
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2024		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

Total Attachments: 5

508443330

source=Rabobank Patent Release#page1.tif source=Rabobank Patent Release#page2.tif source=Rabobank Patent Release#page3.tif source=Rabobank Patent Release#page4.tif

source=Rabobank Patent Release#page5.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENT	S ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH	Name: Fieldale Farms Corporation			
·	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 555 Broiler Boulevard			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s) March 15, 2024				
Assignment Merger	City: Baldwin			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:			
Joint Research Agreement	State: GA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 30511			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other_Release	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
A. I atent Application No.(3)	B. 1 atent (vo.(3)			
	7264296			
Additional numbers att	Lancol Lancol			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Nancy A. Zarazua				
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
internal Address.	A sale asian al 4a har aliannes al 4a al			
Street Address: 320 S. Canal Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Street Address. 220 C. Canal Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information			
State: IL Zip: 60606				
Phone Number: 312-845-5133				
Docket Number:	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
Email Address:_zarazua@chapman.com				
	alegal March 15, 2024			
9. Signature: Nancy A. Zarazua, Para Signature	Date			
Nancy A. Zarazua, Paralegal	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT

REEL: 066816 FRAME: 0044

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release"), effective as of March 15, 2024, made by COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH (formerly known as COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH), in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), with its principal offices at 245 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10167, in favor of FIELDALE FARMS CORPORATION, a Georgia Corporation and FIELDALE FARMS POULTRY, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (each a "Grantor"), and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them, directly or by reference, in the First Patent Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2010 (the "<u>First Patent Security Agreement</u>"), made by Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent, each Grantor granted, collaterally assigned, and pledged to Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the First Patent Security Agreement, the "<u>First Patent Security Agreement Patent Collateral</u>"), including without limitation those items listed on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the First Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 29, 2010, at Reel 024599, Frame 0805;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 13, 2015 (the "Second Patent Security Agreement"), made by Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent, each Grantor granted, collaterally assigned, and pledged to Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Second Patent Security Agreement the "Second Patent Security Agreement Patent Collateral", and together with the First Patent Security Agreement Patent Collateral, the "Patent Collateral"), including without limitation those items listed on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Second Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 13, 2015, at Reel 035161, Frame 0483; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release the entirety of its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the date hereof and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, discharges, cancels and releases fully unto each Grantor the security interest in, and reassigns to the applicable Grantor any other interest Administrative Agent may have in such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to, the Patent Collateral (including without limitation those items listed on Schedule 1 hereto). The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes each Grantor and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the sole expense of the Grantors, to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Patent Collateral.

ACTIVE 695282721v1

[Signature Page Follows]

ACTIVE 695282721v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representatives of Administrative Agent have executed this Release of Security Interest in Patents effective as of date indicated above.

COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH (formerly known as COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH), as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Michalene Donegan Title: Managing Director

By:

Name: Hunter Odom Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1 to PATENT RELEASE

Patent Registrations

Grantor	Country	Patent	Registration No.	Registration Date
FIELDALE FARMS CORPORATION	USA	FEED TRUCK COMPARTMENT LID CONTROL SYSTEM	7264296	09/04/2007

ACTIVE 695282721v1

RECORDED: 03/18/2024